PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexandra T. Kopczynski	02/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John F. Kopczynski Jr.	
Street Address:	1254 Erie Avenue	
City:	North Tonawanda	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14604	

Name:	Michael Kopczynski	
Street Address:	3917 Forest Glen Boulevard, Unit 202	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5967529	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)258-2821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-258-2839

Email: bnoren@underbergkessler.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly Noren
Address Line 1: 375 Woodcliff Drive

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly Noren

PATENT REEL: 022343 FRAME: 0878

500798724

#OP \$40 00 59675

Total Attachments: 2 source=AscensionPatentAssign529toJFK&MK#page1.tif source=AscensionPatentAssign529toJFK&MK#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022343 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known:

WHEREAS, JOHN F. KOPCZYNSKI (the "Inventor") of North Tonawanda, New York, did obtain a United States Patent for a vehicle with vertically movable and vertically pulsating wheels, Patent Application Number 09/078/925, Patent Number 5,967,529 issued October 19, 1999 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the Inventor died on February 25, 2005, and the ownership of the Patent passed to the Estate of the Inventor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the will of the Inventor, the ownership of the Patent did transfer to Alexandra T. Kopczynski and in accordance therewith an Assignment of Patent, dated the <u>foth</u> day of <u>Abbruary</u>, 2009, was filed on the <u>3 rd</u> day of <u>Mondo</u>, 2009, so that Alexandra T. Kopczynski became, and currently is the owner of the Patent ("Owner/Assigner"); and

WHEREAS, Alexandra T. Kopczynski is now desirous of assigning the Patent to John F. Kopczynski, Jr. and Michael Kopczynski, to be owned jointly by them (together the "Assignees");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Owner/Assignor does hereby assign and transfer onto the Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees for their own use and behoof, and for their respective legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Owner/Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this _____ day of _FEbruary___, 2009 at North Tonawanda, New York.

Alexandra T. Kopczynski
Name: Alexandra T. Kopczynski

STATE OF NEW Y	ORK)
COUNTY OF) ss AGARA)

On the day of _________, 2009, before me personally appeared Alexandra T. Kopczynski, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

JANE A KRUPP

Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01KR4781123

Qualified in Niagcra County,

My Commission Expires 9

RECORDED: 03/05/2009